Series E (ESD/EFT)
Transient Protected Connectors
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.spectrumcontrol.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
181
Fi
lt
er

to
rs
Ordering Information
Example: 56-E04-005-5-T
56 - E 0 4 - 005 - 5 - T
Integrated
D-sub
Connectors
Series E
(ESD/EFT)
Connectors
Shell Size/
Number of
Contacts
0 - 9 size
1 - 15 size
2 - 25 size
3 - 37 size
Contact Type/Termination
1 - Pin to solder cup
2 - Pin to right angle
3 - Socket to straight PCB
4 - Socket to right angle
5 - Adapter (pin to socket)
6 - Socket to solder cup
7 - Pin to straight PCB
Working
Voltage Code
See table below.
(Use 3-digit
code that
matches your
electrical
requirements)
Mounting or Hardware Options
_ - .120 thru-hole and 15µ" gold
3G - 30µ" gold
5G - 50µ" gold
SC and Straight PCBs (only)
TIB - 4-40 thread on rear of flange
TIF - 4-40 thread on front of flange
MIB - M3 thread on rear of flange
GBL6 - for .062" boards
JS - Jack screws
Right Angles and Adapters (only)
_ - No GBL attached
GL - Includes grounding board lock
T - 4-40 threads
GB - No board locks
J - Jack screws
M - M3 thread
GJ - GL and jack screws
Footprint
(right angle
connectors
only)
3 - .318"
4 - .405"
5 - .590"
This part number represents a Series E connector with a shell size of 9
and a socket to right angle configuration. The maximum working voltage